
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3583
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009
IMPOSITION OF CARBON TAX
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has recommended imposing a carbon tax on the companies with high carbon emission levels;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Does not arise in view of the (a) above.
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